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Record.

Goods.

Classification under Tariff,
and Item No.

2/34/35

2/49/12

2/49/3
2/49/13

2/94/4

2/367

3/554

13/282

2/49/21
2/362

2/18
2/18/60
2/363

Machinery, &c., peculiar to use in manu-
facturing and industrial processes—
continued.

Bootmaking and lea.ther-workmg, ViZ.,—
Press peculiar to use in the manufac-
ture of leather mats (John Heine

and Son, Limited, manufacturers)
Bottle corking machines, hand-power,

The o Eagle ”
Bottle-crowning machines, for ﬁxmg
crown corks on bottles, viz.,—
‘“ Axa ” (hand-operated) .. ..
““ Flower’s Patent Eclipse,” with or
without bottling attachment
(Note.—The electric motor is to
be separately classified under item

4334.)

Brick and tile making machines, viz.,—
Pipemaking-machine feeders, being
attachments for feeding the clay
under pressure to the machines

(Farmer Bros., manufacturers)

Confectioners’ machines, viz.,—
Granulator, rotary, for converting
powders into granules (Arthur Col-
ton Company, manufacturers)
Fruit-packer’s needle paper-holder, the
Cutler Manufacturing Company’s, an
appliance to hold fruit-wrapping paper
so that it can be readily drawn off, a
sheet at a time
Gasmaking, viz.,—
Acetylene-gas generatmg, appliances
peouliar to, viz.—

High-pressure drier and oil-separa-
tor (combined)

Gas-generators, having a carbide
capacity of 150 lb. or over, also
gas-purifiers peculiar to such gen-
erators

(Modifies decisions on page
373 of Tariff-book and in M.O.
25.)

Gas-washer

Acetone- cha,rgmg apparatus

Drier .

Equahzer ..

Chargmg-rack mcluding gauges,
valves, and pipe - connections
mounted thereon, for attaching
cylinders to the gas-main for
filling

(Note. — Gas meter, com -
pressor, pressure - gauges and
gauge-table, weighing-machine,
transport gear (hoist), and pipes
and fittings, including valves not
forming part of the foregoing
appliances, are to be separately
classified under their appropriate
Tariff headings).

Jar-capping machine, the * Phenix
Pill-machine, hand-operated reversible,
the “ Barclay ”’
Printers’ machines, viz.,—
Folders, viz.-——
The ‘ Camco ”
Printing presses, viz.—
“ Cox-o-type ”’ (Schwartz, Seymour,
and Co., manufacturers)
Sifting-machine for sifting lime (The
Schumacher Mill Furnishing Works
Proprietary, Limited, manufac-
turers)

~As machines, &c., pecu-
liar to use in indus-
trial processes (481)
(2)

Free

Rate of Dnty
Int Aat G 1
Tariff. Tariff.

5 per cent. | 10 per cent.




