## MINISTER'S DECISIONS UNDER CUSTOMS ACT-continued.

Record.	Goods.	Classification under Tariff, and Item No.	Rate of Duty.		
			British Preferential Tariff.	Intermediate Tariff.	General Tariff.
	Machinery, &c., peculiar to use in manufacturing and industrial processes—				
2/34/35	continued.  Bootmaking and leather-working, viz.,— Press peculiar to use in the manufacture of leather mats (John Heine and Son, Limited, manufacturers)  Bottle corking machines, hand rower				
0 /40 /10	Bottle-corking machines, hand-power, viz.,—				
2/49/12	The "Eagle"				-
$\frac{2/49/3}{2/49/13}$	crown corks on bottles, viz.,—  "Axa" (hand-operated)  "Flower's Patent Eclipse," with or without bottling attachment (Note.—The electric motor is to be separately classified under item 433A.)				
2/94/4	Brick and tile making machines, viz.,— Pipemaking-machine feeders, being attachments for feeding the clay under pressure to the machines (Farmer Bros., manufacturers)				
2/367	Confectioners' machines, viz.,— Granulator, rotary, for converting powders into granules (Arthur Col-				
3/554	ton Company, manufacturers) Fruit-packer's needle paper-holder, the Cutler Manufacturing Company's, an appliance to hold fruit-wrapping paper so that it can be readily drawn off, a sheet at a time				
†3/282	Gasmaking, viz.,— Acetylene-gas generating, appliances				
	peculiar to, viz.—  High-pressure drier and oil-separator (combined)  Gas-generators, having a carbide capacity of 150 lb. or over, also gas-purifiers peculiar to such generators  (Modifies decisions on page 373 of Tariff-book and in M.O. 25.)  Gas-washer	As machines, &c., peculiar to use in industrial processes (481)		5 per cent.	10 per cen
	Acetone-charging apparatus Drier Equalizer Charging-rack, including gauges, valves, and pipe - connections mounted thereon, for attaching cylinders to the gas-main for filling				
	(Note. — Gas meter, compressor, pressure - gauges and gauge-table, weighing-machine, transport gear (hoist), and pipes and fittings, including valves not forming part of the foregoing appliances, are to be separately classified under their appropriate Tariff headings).				
2/49/21 2/362	Jar-capping machine, the "Phœnix" Pill-machine, hand-operated reversible, the "Barclay" Printers' machines, viz.,—				
2/18	Folders, viz.— The "Camco"				
2/18/60	Printing presses, viz.— "Cox-o-type" (Schwartz, Seymour,				
2/363	and Co., manufacturers) Sifting-machine for sifting lime (The Schumacher Mill Furnishing Works Proprietary, Limited, manufac- turers)				